St. Anne’s

30t March 2021

Our Value for March is Justice.

‘Learn to do right. Seek Justice’ Isaiah
1.17

We have almost completed the
spring term and | am so pleased that
we have not had any COVID cases
that have closed down bubbles.

I want to take this opportunity to
thank you all very much for following
the guidelines and helping to keep
the school open. The children have
enjoyed being back in school so
much and | am sure you are all
pleased about that too! | also want
to praise you for doing such an
amazing job of home schooling your
children during the spring closure.

Sickness
However, we cannot afford to let our
guard down so | am asking you all to
help us keep the school fully open in
the summer term by:

¢ Not bringing your child to school
if they are unwell

e To ring the office if your child is
unwell and follow the advice
given form the school office.

Children’s symptom of COVID can
be very different to adult symptoms
so if your child has any of the
symptoms listed below we are
asking for you to either get them
tested or keep them at home for 10
days.

If your child has been off school
with sickness we are asking that
you ring or email the school
informing us that they are
returning and also to bring your
child to the office on their return
to school instead of going
through the gates. This is to help
us to monitor recovery periods,
keep everyone safe and the
school open.

Easter
Lent Call
Food Bank Donations

Well done everyone for bringing in
gifts for the food bank. We have
made contact with
Wandsworth Food
Bank and they were
o) happy and
grateful for your gifts.
They said that they
also really need Easter eggs. So if
you have time please donate Easter
eggs. Miss Morgan is taking the
goods to the centre on Wednesday
31st March.

Easter Service
30t March 9.30am
At this stage with current
government guidelines we will not
be able to celebrate Easter in the
church. The children are videoing
their singing to post on Seesaw and
we are holding Easter Service
Collective Worships in our bubbles.

Easter Bonnet Competition
15t April 9.30am

Get your glue guns at the ready to make
your Easter bonnets. All Easter bonnet
activities will take place in school.
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We Wish all our Muslim community
Ramadan Kareem celebrating Eid
during April.

Parent/ Teacher progress
meetings
In the summer term week beginning
17t May you will be allocated a
parent /teacher consultation via
Zoom. More details to follow.

Reports
End of year academic reports will go
out to parents on 9 July 2021.

Fundraising Events
RELIEF

Red Nose Day was filled with fun and
we raised £276.09 for Comic Relief. A
big thank you to Henry and Faris from
Oak class who raised £107.00 from
their cake sale. Well done!

Term Dates 2020 - 2021

Spring term 2021
Mon Jan 4" Spring term begins
Mon Feb 15"
Mon Feb 22
Thurs April 1%

Spring half term
Pupils return
Last day of term
(1.30PM finish)
Summer term 2021

Mon April 19™ Summer term begins
Pupils return

Mon May 3" Bank Holiday

Mon May 31 Half term holiday

Mon June 7th
Tues June 8"
Thurs July 23"

Inset day (Staff Only)
Pupils return

Last day of term
(1.30PM finish)

Term Dates 2021 - 2022
Autumn 2021

Thurs Sept 2™ Inset day (Staff Only)

Fri Sept 3 Inset day (Staff Only)
Mon Sep 6" Pupils return

Fri Oct 22 Last day of half term
Mon Oct 26 Autumn half term

Mon Oct 31 Pupils return

Fri Dec 21% Last day of term

(1.30PM finish)
Spring term 2022

Mon Jan 3" Bank holiday

Tues Jan 4" Inset day staff only
Wed Jan 5" Pupils return

Mon Feb 14" Spring half term
Mon Feb 21% Pupils return

Fri April 1% Last day of term

(1.30PM finish)
Summer term 2022

Mon April 18" Bank holiday

Tue April 191 Summer term begins

Mon May 2" Bank Holiday

Mon May 30" Half term holiday

Mon June 6™ Inset day (Staff Only)

Tues June 7 Pupils return

Fri July 213 Last day of term
(1.30PM finish)

Mon 25 July Inset training (staff

only)

The last day of term 1st April
2021

Pick up times for each class

Oak Class 1.15pm
Acorns Class 1.30pm
Willow and Olive 1.15pm
Maple 1.20pm
Elm and Cedar 1.30pm




